Reference to your Tender dated '16/04/2019 and subsequent revised Offer dated 2210612019 for Alternate

Power Connection of IUB Buuilding-3 from Building-1, we would Iike to inform you that the Management of
Independent University, Bangladesh (lUB) has decided to accept your Revised Offer at a Negotiated Cost of
Tk 2,390,000/- (Taka twenty-three lac ninety thousand only) including VAT & AIT, under the following Terms

& Conditions:

1. You will be requrred to furnish an unconditional and irrevocable Bank Guarantee to IUB from a

Scheduled Bank of Bangladesh for a sum equivalent to 100/o of the Contract Price i.e.